03/13/2017 504268851

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4315531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE LARRY D. MILLER TRUST	09/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATHEW A. MCPHERSON	
Street Address:	19055 INCLINE RD	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54648	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8919333
Patent Number:	9423201
Application Number:	15243736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)366-3219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jeremy.laabs@mathewsinc.com

Correspondent Name: **JEREMY LAABS** Address Line 1: 919 RIVER RD

Address Line 4: SPARTA, WISCONSIN 54656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15527
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY G LAABS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy G Laabs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-LTrust-to-McPherson#page1.tif source=assignment-LTrust-to-McPherson#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041556 FRAME: 0309 504268851

03/16/2011 10.00

047I

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _____day of September, 2011, by the Larry D. Miller Trust, a trust organized pursuant to the laws of the State of Michigan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) and having a postal address at, of 4030 Oak Tree Circle, Rochester, Michigan 48306;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/219,567, United States Patent No. 7,946,281 entitled "BALANCED PULLEY ASSEMBLY FOR COMPOUND ARCHERY BOWS, AND BOWS INCORPORATING THAT ASSEMBLY", and pending United States Patent Application No. 12/820,405, filed June 22, 2010 and entitled "DUAL FEED-OUT ARCHERY CAM"; and

WHEREAS, Mathew A. McPherson, an individual, having a postal address at 19055 Incline Road, Route 2, P.O. Box 58, Norwalk, Wisconsin 54648 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as agreed upon by the parties, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, Patent and Application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Patent and Application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

LMR-14007/18

ASSIGNMENT

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, Patent and Application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts reasonably necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, provided that Assignor's reasonable costs associated therewith are borne by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said. Patent and said Application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Patent or Application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 9-/4-// Signature: Larry E

RECORDED: 03/03/2017

LMR-14002/3B